Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education ****

No. EDN(TE)B(3)19/2016-Loose Dated Shimla-2, the <u>NOTIFICATION</u> 4th July,2022

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to accept the technical resignation of Dr. Saneel Kumar, Associate Professor (Applied Sciences & Humanities) Chemistry presently posted as General Manager, Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Shimla-09 with immediate effect on account of his appointment as a Associate Professor in Department of Chemistry in Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the Un July, 2022 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Managing Director, H.P. Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Shimla-09 w.r.t. his letter No. HPKVN/II(58)22019-1537 dated 29.06.2022.
- 4. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P. w.r.t. his letter No .STV (TE) HB (2)8/ PF/Saneel/AP/Chemistry/2017-58947 dated 09.09.2021, with the directions to recover any outstanding amount due from Dr. Saneel Kumar, Associate Professor (Applied Sciences & Humanities) Chemistry.
- 5. The Registrar, Sardar Patel University, Mandi, H.P.
- 6. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 7. Guard file.

(Shubh Karan Singh) Special Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph : 0177-2624554